= < B = O T

adiE - S " S o T w* TR O B N S O R 6 R 5 B N R e e T Y = S S
L = e T = T N N = RN = T - - T o S O N U R N N L=

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the One Stop Division Burean of Indian Affairs P.L. 102-477 Budget

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Amendment #1 for FY 2014 Carry Forward Funds)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-084

the Burean of Indian Affairs P.L. 102-477 Budget combines federal program
fands under the Tohono (odham Nation Education Department One Stop
Division from October 1, 2014 to September 30, 2015 in the combined amount of
$1,223,708.72 for FY 2015; and

the P.L. 102-477 Budget had been developed and cost shared with the Arizona
Department of Economic Security funding to promote transitional services for
clients with an effective cost share to promote de-centralized services; and
Grants and Contracts have identified a FY 2014 year-end balance in the amount
of $450,596.71 and the One Stop Division submits a budget amendment to the FY
2015 P.L. 102-477 Budget to include the carry forward amount which increases
the budget total; and

Amendment #1 will adjust Personnel Line Items and create line items 6530
Transportation, 6700 Awards, 7015 Uniforms, 7035 Building Materials, and 7420
RM EBuilding and increases Operational Expense line items; and

the Human Resonrces Development and the Budget and Finance Commitiees of
the Legislative Council have reviewed this budget amendment #1 and

recommend its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council does hereby

approve and authorize FY 2015 P.L. 102-477 Budget Amendment #1 for the
Education Department - One Stop Division which will:

1. To carry forward FY 2014 funds in the amount 0f $431,994.94.

2 Increases and decreases Personnel Expense line items.

3. Creates new line items and increasing Operational Expense line items.

4

Increase overall budget amount from $1,223,708.72 to $1,656,305.43.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level is
submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono 0O'odham Legislative

Council.




Nele TN No S, N SNLPS 3 0 N

RESOLUTION NO. 15-084

(Approving the One Stop Division Bureau of Indian Affairs P.L. 102-477 Budget Amendment #1 for FY
2014 Carry Forward Funds)

Page 2 of3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohone 0'odham Legislative Council on the 06™
day of APRIL, 2015 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2.548.1 FOR;
398.40 AGAINST; [01] NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the
Council by Article VI, Section 1(d)(3) and 1(f) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham Nation,
adopted by the Tohono O0’odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting
Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section
16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).

%0.9 D LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL,

T
Mmothy ]oaqu ' egisl:{tive Chairman

3 day of ,_rﬂJ/Q/ , 2015

Uil

A po

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

_7_ day of , 2015

Said Resolution was submitted for approvalfto thejpoffice of the Chairman of the Tohono
0’odham Nation on the day of W , 2015 at X?3/ o'clock, A .m.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Arficle VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

TAHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
<.
0‘11'1&113/ ]oaqw.egisla{ive Chairman

[E/APPROVED on the / ‘V day of dM ,2015

'

[ ] DISAPPROVED at_/[-0)a'clock, .m.

-

NED NORRIS, X, PHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




WO OO -1 O LA b W D

RESOLUTION NO. 15-084
{Approving the One Stop Division Bureau of Indian Affairs P.L. 102-477 Budget Amendment #1 for FY

2014 Carry Forward Funds)
Page 3 of 3

Returngd to the Legislative Secretary on the 2 day of

, 2015, at M’dcck, ﬂ Jm.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 15-0843

ACTION: APPROVING THE ONE STOP DIVISION BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS P.L. 102-477 BUDGET AMENDMENT
#1 FOR FY 2014 CARRY FORWARD FUNDS
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN BARBARA HAVIER SECOND: COUNCILMAN PATRICK ANDREWS
DATE: APRIL 06, 2015
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 112.1 X
224.2 {Nicholas Jose)
* 2. MARY LOPEZ 1121 X
( )
SELLS | 1.ARTHUR WILSON 251.0 X
502.0 (Ophelia Patten)
' 2. BARBARA HAVIER 251.0 X
{Beverly Rivas )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS 87.1 X X
174.2 (Anthony ]. Rios)
< | 2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ 87.1 X
(John Fendenheim)
SAN XAVIER | 1. HILARION CAMPUS 1121 X
224 2 (Daniel L.A. Preston, Ill)
* 2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONER (Absenyt} 112.1 X X
{Olivia villegas-Liston} (Present)
SAN LUCY | 1. DIANA MANUEL 109.8 X
219.6 {Gloria Ramirez)
*® | 2.JANA MONTANA 109.8 X X
( )
PISINEMO | 1. CHESTER ANTONE 105.3 X
210.6 {Tony Murrietta)
" 2. EDWARD MANUEL, SR. 105.3 b.4
( )
HICKIWAN 1.([.0UIS R. IiOPEZ 98.45 X
196.9 | > SANDRA ORTEGA (4bsent)
(Manuel Osequeda, Jr.} (Present) 98.45 X X
HIA CED | 1. PATRICK ANDREWS 9.8 x
19.6 (Janice E. Paul) 9.8
2. VIRGINIA GARCIA ) X
( )
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 120.5 X
241.0 {Floyd Flores)
) 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 120.5 X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 128.65 X
{ )
287.3 2. LORETTA LEWIS 128.65 X
(Louis Johnson)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 159.6 X
319.2 (Marlakay C. Henry)
' 2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 159.6 X X
( )
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 178.85 X
. 2. VERNON J. SMITH 178.85 X
(Gloria Zazueta)
TOTAL 2,946.5 2,548.10 398.40 [01] [04]




